
FORM CD-451
(REV. 12-14)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

AMENDMENT TO
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD

X GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

AWARD NUMBER

41-50-M09042

CFDA NO. AND NAME

11.558 - State Broadband Data and Development Grant Program

PROJECT TITLE

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act-SBDD - Public Utility Commission of Oregon

RECIPIENT NAME

Public Utility Commission of Oregon

AMENDMENT NUMBER

13

STREET ADDRESS

3930 Fain/iew Industrial Drive SE

EFFECTIVE DATE

AUG 2 2 2015
CITY, STATE ZIP

Salem, OR 97302

EXTEND PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE TO
(IF APPLICABLE)

COSTS ARE REVISED AS
FOLLOWS:

PREVIOUS
ESTIMATED COST ADD DEDUCT TOTAL

ESTIMATED COST

FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $5,658,302.00 $0.00 $482,020.17 $5,176,281.83

RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST $1,469,247.00 $0.00 $125,163.00 $1,344,084.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $7,127,549.00 $0.00 $607,183.17 $6,520,365.83

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT

This grant is hereby amended to 1) incorporate the final budget submitted with the Award Action Request dated May 27, 2015;2)
decrease the recipient's cost share by $125,163.00; and 3) de-obligate the remaining Federal funds in the amount of $482,020.17
to close the ASAP account.

ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT.

This Amendment Document (Form CD-451) signed by the Grants Officer constitutes an Amendment of the above-
referenced Award, which may include an obligation of Federal funding. By signing this Form CD-451, the Recipient
agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions
incorporated into the Award. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt,
the Grants Officer may unilaterally withdraw this Amendment offer and de-obligate any associated funds.

SPECIAL AWARD CONDITIONS

X LINE ITEM BUDGET

OTHER(S)

SIGNATURE OF D^pA^TME^T PR COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER

Husai Rahman ^ a V^

DATE

ff/^OL^
TYPED NAME, Pi'PED TlTfcE, AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL DATE

/y\ i c^tf^A ^ ou^ve/ \-^ S?i-L6(-<-o^



Award Number: 41-50-M09042, Amendment Number 13

Federal Program Officer: Evelyn Tatum

Requisition Number: 09042

Employer Identification Number: 93-6001871

Dun & Bradstreet No: 933144107

Recipient ID: 4140852
Requester ID: 4140852

Treasury Account Symbol (TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Information

Bureau
•COife-iil

61
wy;

2010

erojefipTaak
4805011-300

OiS^Q^e
06-10-0000-00-00-00-00

QbjGlass
41-19-00-00

OtUigatlon Amount

$-482,020.17

Award Contact Information

ContaBiName

Mr. Bryan Conway

Cortfact;Type

Administrative

Email

bryan.conway@state.or.us

Rhone^

503-378-6200

NIST Grants Officer:
Husai Rahman
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650

Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650

(301)975-4355

NIST Grants Specialist:
Kathleen M, McTigue
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650

Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650
(301)975-8530



BUDGET INFORMATION ^on-Construction Programs 0MB Ap, d No. 0348-0044

1.1

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Grant Program
Function

or Activity

(a)

Leave Blank

Totals

Catalog of Federal
Domestic Assistance

Number

(b)
Leave Blank

Object Class Categories

a. Personnel

b. Fringe Benefits

c. Travel

d. Equipment

e. Supplies

f. Contractual

g. Construction

h. Other

i. Total Direct Charges (sum of6a-6h)

j. Indirect Charges

k. TOTALS (sum of 6s and 6J)

Program Income

Previous Edition Usable

?

?

5-

$

$

SECTION.A-BUDGE^SUMM^y^g,.?:^ri;':^;:i:-

Estimated Unobligated Funds

Federal

(c)

0.00
?

SECTION B

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,906,720.00

0.00

3,269,561.9^

5,176,281.00

0.00

5,176,281.00

e

Non-Federal

(d)

0.00

Federal

(e)

p 5,176,281.00

? 5,176,281.00

t - BUDGET CATEGORIES
GRANT PROGRAM, FUNCTION ORACTIVIPT

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

^^ 1,344,084.00
^>
r

p

?

1,344,084.00

1.344,084.00

?

0.00

$
0.00

$
Authorized for Local Reproduction

lew

?

?

$

$

or Revised Budget

Non-Federal

JO-

1,344,084.00

1,344,084.00

p

:?

0.00

0.00

r

$

$

Total
(g)

6,520,365.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6,520,365.00

Total

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,906,720.00

0.00

4,613,645-C

6,520,365.00

0.00

6,520,365.00

0.00

Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7-97)
Prescribed by 0MB Circular A-1 02



8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

121.

123.

(a) Grant Program

TOTAL (sum of lines 8-11)

Federal

Non-Federal

TOTAL (sum of lines 13 and 14)

SECTION C-

?

?

SECTION D
Total for 1st Year

$

$

0.00

0.00

0.00

?

?

NON-FEDERAL RESOURGES
(b) Applicant

0.00

(c) State

? 870,125.00

^ 870,125.00

FORECASTED CASH NEEDS ;
1st Quarter

0.00

2nd Quarter

$

$ 0.00

(d) Other Sources

£

$

$

$

473,959.00

473,959.00

3rd Quarter

0.00

SECTION E- BUDGET ESTIMATES OF FEDERALFUNDS NEEDED FORBAl-ANCEOElTHE PROJECT

(a) Grant Program

TOTAL (sum of lines 16-19)

Direct Charges:

Remarks:

$

$

FUTURE FUNDING PERIODS ff ears)
(b) First

0.00

(c) Second

$

$ 0.00

SECTION F - OTHER BUDGET INFORMATION

22. Indirect Charges:

$

$

(d) Third

0.00

?

$

$

$

$

$

(e)TOTALS

1,344,084.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,344,084.00

4th Quarter

0.00

(e) Fourth

0.00

Authorized for Local Reproduction Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7-97) Page 2


