(REV. 12-14)	CE X GRANT COC						
AME							
	AWARD NUMBER 41-50-M09042						
CFDA NO. AND NAME			41-30-1003042				
11.558 - State Broadband Data ar	nd Development Grant Program	n					
PROJECT TITLE	<u>_</u>						
American Recovery and Reinvestme	ent Act-SBDD - Public Utility Co	ommission of Oreg	on				
RECIPIENT NAME	AMENDMENT NUMBER						
Public Utility Commission of Oregon		13					
STREET ADDRESS			EFFECTIVE DATE				
3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE				AUG 2 2 2015			
CITY, STATE ZIP			EXTEND PERIOD OF (IF APPLICABLE)	PERFORMANCE TO			
Salem, OR 97302 COSTS ARE REVISED AS FOLLOWS:	OSTS ARE REVISED AS PREVIOUS		DEDUCT	TOTAL ESTIMATED CO			
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST	\$5,658,302.00	\$0.00	\$482,020.17	\$5,176,281.8			
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST	\$1,469,247.00 -	\$0.00	\$125,163.00	\$1,344,084.00			
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT This grant is hereby amended to 1) in decrease the recipient's cost share b to close the ASAP account.				Лау 27, 2015; 2)			
REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT This grant is hereby amended to 1) in decrease the recipient's cost share b	ncorporate the final budget sub by \$125,163.00; and 3) de-oblig	omitted with the Aw	vard Action Request dated N	Лау 27, 2015; 2)			
REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT This grant is hereby amended to 1) in decrease the recipient's cost share b to close the ASAP account.	ncorporate the final budget sub by \$125,163.00; and 3) de-oblig	omitted with the Aw	vard Action Request dated N	Лау 27, 2015; 2)			
REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT This grant is hereby amended to 1) in decrease the recipient's cost share b to close the ASAP account.	ncorporate the final budget sub by \$125,163.00; and 3) de-oblig MAIN IN EFFECT. n CD-451) signed by the Gran lude an obligation of Federal liment provisions checked be of signed and returned withou	omitted with the Aw gate the remaining nts Officer consti I funding. By sign slow and attached ut modification by	vard Action Request dated N Federal funds in the amour tutes an Amendment of th ing this Form CD-451, the l, as well as previous prov y the Recipient within 30 c	May 27, 2015; 2) at of \$482,020.17 ne above- e Recipient risions lays of receipt,			
REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT This grant is hereby amended to 1) in decrease the recipient's cost share b to close the ASAP account. ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS RE This Amendment Document (Forr referenced Award, which may inc agrees to comply with the Amend incorporated into the Award. If no	ncorporate the final budget sub by \$125,163.00; and 3) de-oblig MAIN IN EFFECT. Inde an obligation of Federal lude an obligation of Federal liment provisions checked be of signed and returned without y withdraw this Amendment	omitted with the Aw gate the remaining nts Officer consti I funding. By sign slow and attached ut modification by	vard Action Request dated N Federal funds in the amour tutes an Amendment of th ing this Form CD-451, the l, as well as previous prov y the Recipient within 30 c	May 27, 2015; 2) at of \$482,020.17 ne above- e Recipient risions lays of receipt,			
REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT This grant is hereby amended to 1) in decrease the recipient's cost share b to close the ASAP account. ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS RE This Amendment Document (Forr referenced Award, which may inc agrees to comply with the Amend incorporated into the Award. If no the Grants Officer may unilaterall	ncorporate the final budget sub by \$125,163.00; and 3) de-oblig MAIN IN EFFECT. Inde an obligation of Federal lude an obligation of Federal liment provisions checked be of signed and returned without y withdraw this Amendment	omitted with the Aw gate the remaining nts Officer consti I funding. By sign slow and attached ut modification by	vard Action Request dated N Federal funds in the amour tutes an Amendment of th ing this Form CD-451, the l, as well as previous prov y the Recipient within 30 c	May 27, 2015; 2) at of \$482,020.17 ne above- e Recipient risions lays of receipt,			
REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT This grant is hereby amended to 1) in decrease the recipient's cost share b to close the ASAP account. ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS RE This Amendment Document (Forr referenced Award, which may inc agrees to comply with the Amend incorporated into the Award. If no the Grants Officer may unilaterall SPECIAL AWARD CONDITION	ncorporate the final budget sub by \$125,163.00; and 3) de-oblig MAIN IN EFFECT. Inde an obligation of Federal lude an obligation of Federal liment provisions checked be of signed and returned without y withdraw this Amendment	omitted with the Aw gate the remaining nts Officer consti I funding. By sign slow and attached ut modification by	vard Action Request dated N Federal funds in the amour tutes an Amendment of th ing this Form CD-451, the l, as well as previous prov y the Recipient within 30 c	May 27, 2015; 2) at of \$482,020.17 ne above- e Recipient risions lays of receipt,			
REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT This grant is hereby amended to 1) in decrease the recipient's cost share b to close the ASAP account. ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS RE This Amendment Document (Forr referenced Award, which may inc agrees to comply with the Amend incorporated into the Award. If not the Grants Officer may unilaterall SPECIAL AWARD CONDITIO X LINE ITEM BUDGET OTHER(S) SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF	ncorporate the final budget sub by \$125,163.00; and 3) de-oblig MAIN IN EFFECT. In CD-451) signed by the Gran lude an obligation of Federal ment provisions checked be of signed and returned without y withdraw this Amendment DNS	omitted with the Aw gate the remaining nts Officer consti I funding. By sign slow and attached ut modification by offer and de-oblig	vard Action Request dated N Federal funds in the amour tutes an Amendment of th ing this Form CD-451, the l, as well as previous prov y the Recipient within 30 c	May 27, 2015; 2) at of \$482,020.17 ne above- e Recipient risions lays of receipt,			
REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT This grant is hereby amended to 1) in decrease the recipient's cost share b to close the ASAP account. ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS RE This Amendment Document (Forr referenced Award, which may inc agrees to comply with the Amend incorporated into the Award. If not the Grants Officer may unilaterall SPECIAL AWARD CONDITIO X LINE ITEM BUDGET OTHER(S) SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF Husai Rahman	ncorporate the final budget sub by \$125,163.00; and 3) de-oblig MAIN IN EFFECT. In CD-451) signed by the Gran lude an obligation of Federal ment provisions checked be by signed and returned without y withdraw this Amendment DNS	omitted with the Aw gate the remaining Ints Officer consti I funding. By sign flow and attached ut modification by offer and de-oblig	vard Action Request dated N Federal funds in the amoun tutes an Amendment of th ing this Form CD-451, the l, as well as previous prov / the Recipient within 30 c gate any associated funds	the above- Recipient visions lays of receipt, $S_{19}/20$			
REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT This grant is hereby amended to 1) in decrease the recipient's cost share b to close the ASAP account. ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS RE This Amendment Document (Forr referenced Award, which may inc agrees to comply with the Amend incorporated into the Award. If not the Grants Officer may unilaterall SPECIAL AWARD CONDITIO X LINE ITEM BUDGET OTHER(S) SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF	ncorporate the final budget sub by \$125,163.00; and 3) de-oblig MAIN IN EFFECT. In CD-451) signed by the Gran lude an obligation of Federal ment provisions checked be by signed and returned without y withdraw this Amendment DNS	omitted with the Aw gate the remaining Ints Officer consti I funding. By sign flow and attached ut modification by offer and de-oblig	vard Action Request dated N Federal funds in the amoun tutes an Amendment of th ing this Form CD-451, the l, as well as previous prov / the Recipient within 30 c gate any associated funds	May 27, 2015; 2) It of \$482,020.17 Recipient Recipient lays of receipt, S.			

Award Number: 41-50-M09042, Amendment Number 13 Federal Program Officer: Evelyn Tatum Requisition Number: 09042 Employer Identification Number: 93-6001871 Dun & Bradstreet No: 933144107 Recipient ID: 4140852 Requestor ID: 4140852 Treasury Account Symbol (TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Information

Bureau Code	FCFY	Project-Task	Org Code	Obj Class	Obligation Amount
61	2010	4805011-300	06-10-0000-00-00-00-00	41-19-00-00	\$-482,020.17

Award Contact Information

Contact Name	Contact Type	Email	Phone
Mr. Bryan Conway	Administrative	bryan.conway@state.or.us	503-378-6200

NIST Grants Officer:

Husai Rahman 100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650 Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650 (301) 975-4355

NIST Grants Specialist:

Kathleen M. McTigue 100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650 Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650 (301) 975-8530

BUDGET INFORMATION Non-Construction Programs

OMB Ap, JI No. 0348-0044

arges (sum of 6a-6h) s of 6i and 6j)	\$	0.00 1,906,720.00 0.00 3,269,561.90 5,176,281.00 0.00 5,176,281.00	\$	0.00 0.00 1,344,084.00 1,344,084.00 1,344,084.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	1,906,720.00 0.00 4,613,645.0 6,520,365.00 0.00 6,520,365.00		
s of 6i and 6j)	\$	1,906,720.00 0.00 3,269,561. 90 5,176,281.00 0.00	\$	0.00 0.00 1,344,084.00 1,344,084.00 1,344,084.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00 4,613,645.00 6,520,365.00 0.00		
5	\$	1,906,720.00 0.00 3,269,561. 90 5,176,281.00 0.00	3 m	0.00 0.00 1,344,084.00 1,344,084.00			\$	0.00		0.00 4,613,645. 5 6,520,365.00		
		1,906,720.00 0.00 3,269,561. 90 5,176,281.00	3 m	0.00 0.00 1,344,084.00		0.00		0.00		0.00 4,613,645.00		
		1,906,720.00 0.00 3,269,561. 90	3 m	0.00						0.00		
		1,906,720.00 0.00		0.00						0.00		
		1,906,720.00		0.00						1,906,720.00		
				·								
	1		1							0.00		
	<u> </u>									0.00		
										0.00		
b. Fringe Benefits c. Travel												
		0.00								0.00		
	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$				\$	0.00		
es	(1)									Total (5)		
			NB-E	the second s			5					
44	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	5,176,281.00	\$	1,344,084.00	\$	6,520,365.00		
11 ¹⁷ mentan								- unit different		0.00		
								Marana an Alan an Anna		0.00		
		Woored Constant and an and a second								0.00		
Leave Blank	\$		\$		\$	5,176,281.00	\$	1,344,084.00	\$	6,520,365.00		
(b)	rederal (c)		(d)		e)		Non-Federal (f)		Total (g)			
Domestic Assistance					· ·							
	Number (b) Leave Blank	Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance Number (b) Leave Blank \$ \$ \$	Catalog of Federal Estimated Unc Domestic Assistance Federal (b) (c) Leave Blank \$	Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance Number Estimated Unobligated Nr (b) Federal N (b) (c) N Leave Blank \$ \$ Section B - E SECTION B - E (1) (2) \$ 0.00 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 0.00	Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance Number Estimated Unobligated Funds (b) Federal Non-Federal (b) (c) (d) Leave Blank \$ \$ (c) (d) (d) Leave Blank \$ \$ (c) (d) (d) (c) \$ (d) (d	Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance Number Estimated Unobligated Funds (b) (c) (d) Leave Blank \$ \$ (c) (d) \$ Leave Blank \$ \$ (c) (d) \$ (c) \$ \$	Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance Number Estimated Unobligated Funds (b) Federal (c) Non-Federal (d) Federal (e) Leave Blank \$ \$ \$ 1 1 1 (e) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 1 1 1 1 1 2 0.00 0.00 \$ 1 2 0.00 0.00 \$ 1 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 \$ 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 1	Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance Number Estimated Unobligated Funds New of Sederal Number Federal Non-Federal Federal New of General Sederal New of General Federal New of General Sederal New of General Sederal Sedera Sederal Sederal </td <td>Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance Number (b) Estimated Unobligated Funds New or Revised Budge Number (b) Federal (c) Non-Federal (d) Federal (e) Non-Federal (f) Leave Blank \$ \$ \$ \$ 1,344,084.00 Leave Blank \$ \$ \$ 1,344,084.00 Section \$ \$ \$ 1,344,084.00 Section B - BUDGET CATEGORIES \$ 1,344,084.00 \$ Section B - BUDGET CATEGORIES \$ 1,344,084.00 \$ Section B - BUDGET CATEGORIES \$ \$ \$ <</td> <td>$\begin{array}{ c c c } \hline Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance \\ Number \\ (b) & Federal \\ (c) & (d) & Federal \\ (e) & Non-Federal \\ (e) & (f) & \\ \hline I \\ Leave Blank & &$</td>	Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance Number (b) Estimated Unobligated Funds New or Revised Budge Number (b) Federal (c) Non-Federal (d) Federal (e) Non-Federal (f) Leave Blank \$ \$ \$ \$ 1,344,084.00 Leave Blank \$ \$ \$ 1,344,084.00 Section \$ \$ \$ 1,344,084.00 Section B - BUDGET CATEGORIES \$ 1,344,084.00 \$ Section B - BUDGET CATEGORIES \$ 1,344,084.00 \$ Section B - BUDGET CATEGORIES \$ \$ \$ <	$ \begin{array}{ c c c } \hline Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance \\ Number \\ (b) & Federal \\ (c) & (d) & Federal \\ (e) & Non-Federal \\ (e) & (f) & \\ \hline I \\ Leave Blank & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &$		

Authorized for Local Reproduction

-- -- --

Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7-97) Prescribed by OMB Circular A-102

Previous Edition Usable

. . . .

		SECTION		N-FEDERAL RE	SOI					
(a) Grant Program				b) Applicant		(c) State	(0	d) Other Sources		(e) TOTALS
8.			\$		\$	870,125.00	\$	473,959.00	\$	1,344,084.00
9.						<u> </u>	[0.00
10.			1							0.00
11.										0.00
12. TOTAL (sum of lines 8-11)			\$	0.00	\$	870,125.00	\$	473,959.00	\$	1,344,084.00
		SECTION	D - FO	RECASTED CA	SHN	NEEDS			1	
	Т	otal for 1st Year		1st Quarter	T	2nd Quarter	1	3rd Quarter	1	4th Quarter
13. Federal	\$	0.00	\$		\$		\$		\$	
14. Non-Federal		0.00								
15. TOTAL (sum of lines 13 and 14)	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
SECTION E -	BUDGET	ESTIMATES OF	FEDER	AL FUNDS NEE	DEI	O FOR BALANCE	OF T	HE PROJECT		
(a) Grant Program					-	FUTURE FUNDING		Vennessing Comments	<u> </u>	
				(b) First		(c) Second		(d) Third		(e) Fourth
16.			\$		\$		\$		\$	
17										
18.										an a
19.	-				<u> </u>					
20. TOTAL (sum of lines 16-19)			\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
		SECTION F	- OTHE	ER BUDGET INF	ORI	MATION				
21. Direct Charges:				22. Indirect	(
23. Rémarks:										<u> </u>

Authorized for Local Reproduction

سبا بالمعدمة ا

7

Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7-97) Page 2